

# Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

April 2, 2020

Grant Neitzel Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 1701 N 4th St Superior, WI 54880

Subject:

Well Abandonment Forms

Donald Store (former)

W16623 County Highway M Gilman, Wisconsin 54433 PECFA No. 54433-9441-23 DNR BRRTS No. 03-61-168145

Meridian No. 05F813

Dear Grant:

Enclosed please find the well abandonment forms for the former Donald Store site.

Sincerely,

MERIDIAN ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, LLC

Kenneth Shimko, PG Project Manager State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Route to DNR Bureau	I:	
Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water	Watershed/Wastewater	Remediation/Redevelopment
verification only of Fill and Seal	Waste Managem		
1. Well Location Information	Trade Managern	2. Facility / Owner Information	
County   WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Name	
Removed Well		Former Donald	Stere
laylor	_	Facility ID (FID or PWS)	3.010
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Form	nat Code Method Code	7	
N [	DD GPS008	License/Permit/Monitoring #	
w _ [	DDM DOTHOO1		
1/4 1 1/4	ownship Range E	Original Well Owner	
or Gov't Lot #			
Well Street Address	N L W	Present Well Owner	
^ ^	14	Taylor County Mailing Address of Plesent Owner Med Ford WI	
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Address of Present Owner	
Gilman	54433	Medford WI	
Subdivision Name	Lot #	City of Present Owner	State ZIP Code
	Lot #	MedFord	WI
Reason for Removal from Service   WI Unique W	ell # of Replacement Well	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Seal	ing Material
Project Closed _	on a di replacement vien	Pump and piping removed?	Yes No NA
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehol	e Information	Liner(s) removed?	Yes No N/A
	tion Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perforated?	Yes No N/A
2-1	8-2016	Screen removed?	Yes No N/A
Water Well		Casing left in place?	Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.	ction Report is available,	Was casing cut off below surface?	Yes No N/A
Construction Type:		Did sealing material rise to surface?	Tyes No TN/A
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did material settle after 24 hours?	Tyes No TN/A
	Dug	If yes, was hole retopped?	Yes No NA
Other (specify):		If bentonite chips were used, were they hydra	ated _ T
Formation Type:		with water from a known safe source?	Yes No No N/A
Unconsolidated Formation Bedi	rock	Required Method of Placing Sealing Material	
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing	Diameter (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pi	pe-Pumped
20	2	Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain	in):
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing	Depth (ft.)	Sealing Materials	
8	70	Neat Cement Grout	Concrete
		Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout	Bentonite Chips
Was well annular space grouted?	No Unknown	For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreho	oles Only:
f yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Wat			te - Cement Grout
8	3		e - Sand Slurry
			alant or Mix Ratio or
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole		Volume (circle of	ne) Mud Weight
bentonte chi	PS	Surface ZO ~ 2/3	
	`		
. Comments			
. Supervision of Work		DN DN	R Use Only
	ense # Date of Filling	ng & Sealing or Verification Date Received	Noted By
repidien Em Colty	(mm/dd/yyy	1) 4/1/2020	
treet or Route	Tele	phone Number Comments	
2711 N. Elco Pul	(		
Z711 N. Elco Rel ity Fall Creek W3		ignature of Person Doing Work	Date Signed
Fill Crek Wi	54742	Dt 1.	4-2-2020

Changed to MW-1, MW-Z State of Wisconsin MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION Department of Natural Resources Route to: Watershed/Wastewater Waste Management Form 4400-113A Other \_ Remediation/Redevelopment[ Facility/Project Name Local Grid Location of Well Well Name BEW MW-JOR. Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No or Well Location Wis. Unique Well Local Grid Origin (estimated: "Long. Lat. Date Well Installed. Facility ID ft. E. S/C/N St. Plane fL N. 8 Section Location of Waste/Source YYY Type of Well Well Installed By: Name (first, last) and Firm 1/4 of . 14 of Sec, Kertl Well Code location of Well Relative to Waste/Source Gov. Lot Number Enf. Stds Distance from Waste/ u Dupgradient s Sidegradient 0e35 Apply d Downgradient n 🗆 Not Known 1. Cap and lock? Yes No O\_ ft MSL A. Protective pipe, top elevation Protective cover pipe: ft. MSL B. Well casing, top elevation a. Inside diameter. b. Length: fi. ft. MSL C. Land surface elevation c. Material: 0.4 D. Surface seal, bottom \_ \_ Other 12. USCS classification of soil near screen: d. Additional protection? ☐ Yes ☐ No SP 🗆 GP GM G GC GW 🗆 If yes, describe: MH 🗆 CL D SM D SC D MLA Bentonite D 30 Bedrock | 3. Surface scal: Concrete Q 01 13. Sieve analysis performed? ☐ Yes EL No Other Rotary D 50 4. Material between well casing and protective pipe: 14. Drilling method used: Hollow Stem Auger 

✓ 4 1

Other 

□ Bentonite 30 Other 🗆 🚟 a Granular/Chipped Bentonite 2 33 5. Annular space seal: 15. Drilling fluid used: Water □ 0 2 Air 0 01 Lbs/gal mud weight . . . Bentonite-sand slurry Drilling Mud 0 0 3 None B 99 Lbs/gal mud weight ..... Benionite slurry 31 % Bentonite . . . . Bentonite-cement grout [ 16. Drilling additives used? ☐ Yes ☐ No Fi 3 volume added for any of the above Tremie [ f. How installed: 0 ] Describe Tremie pumped [ 17. Source of water (attach analysis, if required): Gravity [ a. Bentunite granules [ 6. Bentonite seal: 33 b. □1/4 in. □3/8 in. □1/2 in. Bentonite chips 37 7. Fine sand material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size F. Fine sand, top G. Filter pack, top ft3 b. Volume added 8. Filter pack material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size H. Screen joint, top. ft 3 Volume added I. Well bottom 9. Well casing: Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 27 Plush threaded PVC schedule 80 24 I. Filter pack, bottom Other [ 10. Screen material: K. Borchole, bottom a. Screen type: Factory cut 11 Continuous slot L Borehole, diameter Other [ Manufacturer M. O.D. well casing Slot size: 0. Slotted length: 10 ft. N. I.D. well casing 11. Backfill material (below filter pack): None 14

Please complete both Fours 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299. Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be

I hereby certify that the information on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature

Other 🛘

LLC

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources

### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

	Route to DNR Bureau	2	
Verification Only of Fill and Se	Drinking Water	Watershed/Wastewater	Remediation/Redevelopment
vermoation only of the and of	Waste Manageme	ent Other:	
1. Well Location Information		2. Facility / Owner Information	
County WI Unique Well	THE RESIDENCE OF STREET OF SECURITIES AND AND ADMINISTRATION OF SECURITIES AND ADMINISTRATION OF SECURITION OF SECURITIES AND ADMINISTRATION OF SECURITIES AND ADMINI	Eacility Name	
Removed Well	111000 11	Former Donald Facility ID (FID or PWS)	Store
Taylor		Escility ID (EID or DIVIS)	3.61
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions)	Format Code Method Code	Pacifity ID (FID 01 FWS)	
N	□DD □GPS008	License/Permit/Monitoring #	
	DDM DOTHOO	License/Permit/Monitoring #	
W		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
1/4 / 1/4 Section	Township Range E	Original Well Owner	
or Gov't Lot #	N W		
Well Street Address	0.6	Present Well Owner	Maril .
W16623 County	Ld M	Mailing Address of Plesent Owner  Med Ford  W	7
Well City, Village or Town	IVVell ZIP Code	Mailing Address of Present Owner	maria.
Gilman	54433	Med +3+2 W	
Subdivision Name	Lot #	City of Present Owner	State ZIP Code
		Medford	WI
Reason for Removal from Service   WI Un	ique Well # of Replacement Well	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Se	ealing Material
Project Closed		Pump and piping removed?	Yes No N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Bo	orehole Information	Liner(s) removed?	Yes No N/A
Original C	onstruction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perforated?	Yes No N/A
Monitoring Well	1-20-2017	Screen removed?	Yes No N/A
vvater vveii		Casing left in place?	Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole   Driesse att	Construction Report is available,	Was casing cut off below surface?	Tyes No N/A
Construction Type:	acri.	Did sealing material rise to surface?	Tyes TNo TN/A
		Did material settle after 24 hours?	Tyes No TN/A
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	If yes, was hole retopped?	Yes No N/A
Other (specify):		If bentonite chips were used, were they hy	dratedT
Formation Type:	-	with water from a known safe source?	Yes No N/A
Unconsolidated Formation	Bedrock	Required Method of Placing Sealing Material	
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.)	Casing Diameter (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conducto	r Pipe-Pumped
15	Z	Screened & Poured Other (Ex	plain):
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing Depth (ft.)	Sealing Materials	
w 20	100 M	Neat Cement Grout	Concrete
8	15		- Control of the Cont
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes No Unknown	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout	Bentonite Chips
		For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Bor	N1 60
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	to Water (feet)	Bentonite Chips Bento	onite - Cement Grout
3	7	Granular Bentonite Bento	onite - Sand Slurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks	
			e one) Mud Weight
bentonte	chips	Surface 15 1/2 bag	
5. Comments			
7. Supervision of Work			DNR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	Date of Filling	ng & Sealing or Verification Date Received	Noted By
Meridien Esw Colty	(mm/dd/yyy	y) 4/1/2020	
Street or Route	Tele	ephone Number Comments	
Z711 N. Elco Pel			
Z711 N. Elco Rd Fell Crek	State ZIP Code S	Signature of Person Doing Work	Date Signed
Fall Creek	W= 54742	M-1.	4-2-2020
		- Common - C	

Mw-2/2

			100
State of Wisconsin	157		MONITORING WELL CONSTRUC
-		her	Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
Facility/Project Name Local	intion/Redevelopment Ot	ncr	1557-11 N
Donald Store (forma)	Grid Location of Well S.	ft.	Well Name M W > Z R
Donald State (Torne)			10000
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No. Local	irid Origin [ (estimated:	) or Well Location	Wis. Unique Well No. DNR Well ID 1
Lat.		or	
PO ALL NO.	neft N,		Date Well Installe 4, 20, 2017
St. FIR		II. E. S/C/N	
Type of Well Section	Location of Waste/Source	Пъ	m m d d y y y Well Installed By: Name (first, last) and
	H of 1H of Sec	T N, R B	To Distance By. Name (first, last) and
Well Code/	on of Well Relative to Waste/S	purce Gov. Lot Number	Joe Black
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.   u	Upgradient s 🗆 Sides		PSI
Sourceft. Apply \( \square\)	Downgradient n   Not F	Known -	101
A. Protective pipe, top elevation		_ 1. Cap and lock?	Yes D
The construction of a construction of the cons		2. Protective cover p	
B. Well casing, top elevationQ_	fl MSL	a. Inside diameter:	
C. Land surface elevation	fr. MSL	b. Length:	
D. Surface seal, bottom ft_ MSL or _	( 6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	c. Material:	Steel 🗔
D. Surface sear, bottom = = = = TE MSE or =			Other 🗆
12. USCS classification of soil near screen:	A STATE OF THE STA	d. Additional prote	ection?
GP GM GC GW SW G	SP 🗆   E	If yes, describe:	
SM SC MLD MHD CL D	CH D   LI V	1	Bentonite 🗆
Bedrock		3. Surface scal:	
13. Sieve analysis performed?	G		Concrete 🗹
		`	Other 🗆
14. Drilling method used: Rotary .		<ol> <li>Material between v</li> </ol>	vell casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Auger			Bentonite 2 3
Other 🗆			Other 🗆 🖔
		5. Annular space seal:	a. Granular/Chipped Bentonite 2 3
15. Drilling fluid used: Water   0 2 Air   1	) 1		d weight Bentonite-sand slurry 3
Drilling Mud 0 3 None	9 8 8		
		cLos/gai mu	d weight Bentonite slurry 3
16. Drilling additives used?		d % Bentonite	Bentonite-cement grout 5
		cF1	volume added for any of the above
Describe		f. How installed:	Tremie 🗆 0
			Tremie pumped [] A
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if required):			Gravity B 0
		6. Bentonite seal:	a. Bentonite granules [] 3
			in. 1/2 in. Bentonite chips 2 3
E. Bentonite scal, topft, MSL or	fi.	B. 21/4 M. 23/6	
		/ 6.	Other 🗆
Fine sand, top ft. MSL or	No 50 11 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	7. Fine sand material:	Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
. Time said, top	11.   図 図 /	/	. /
	. / 图图/	/ a	
Filter pack, top ft. MSL or _ 3	m	b. Volume added	fi <sup>3</sup>
		8. Filter pack material:	Manufacturer, product name & mesh siz
I. Screen joint, top ft. MSL or _ 5_	A	/ .	V The state of the
		b. Volume added	ft <sup>3</sup>
Well bottom ft MSL or _ 15	A. III		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			lush threaded PVC schedule 40 12 23
T 1507 /		PI	lush threaded PVC schedule 80 🗆 24
Filter pack, bottom ft_ MSL or _ []			Other 🗆
2 1		10. Screen material:	PUL
Borehole, bottom ft MSL or _ 15.	ft	a. Screen type:	Factory cut 11
		VF-	C
Borehole, diameter _ S in.			_ 01
III.		1 17 2	Other 🗆 🚉
O.D. well casing		b. Manufacturer	
O.D. well casing in.	\	c. Slot size:	0 in.
<b>h</b>		d. Slotted length:	10 ft.
I.D. well casing _ 2 _ in.		11. Backfill material (belo	ow filter pack): None 14
			Other 🗆
ereby certify that the information on this form is true	and correct to the best of my l	cnowledge.	CHANGE LI
nature / .	Firm	54	A
and i	140 -1	Environ ment	al consulting LLC
711	Inen creer	LICUITED PORT	The Constant cay all

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299. Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be sent.

# Mw-3A

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.,wi.gov

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

, ,	Route to DNR Bureau	1:		
Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water	Watershed/W	astewater	Remediation/Redevelopment
vermounding of this and ocal	Waste Managem	ent Other:		
1. Well Location Information		2. Facility / Owner Inf	ormation	
County WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Name		
Tauler Removed Well		Former	Donald.	Store
		Facility ID (FID or PWS)		
N	DD GPS008			
N	SCR002	License/Permit/Monitoring	#	
W	DDM OTHO01			
1/4 / 1/4 Section	Township Range E	Original Well Owner		
or Gov't Lot #	N W	Present Well Owner		
Well Street Address	0.4:	Present Well Owner	- County	
W16623 County 2	214	Taylor Mailing Address of Plesent Med Fo	Owner	
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code 54433	Medfa	rd WI	
Gilman Subdivision Name	Lot #	City of Present Owner	(St	ate ZIP Code
Subdivision Name	Lot #	Med F.	ord 1	UI
Reason for Removal from Service   WI Unique	Well # of Replacement Well	4. Pump, Liner, Screen		g Material
Project closed _		Pump and piping remove	d?	Yes No NA
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borel	ole Information	Liner(s) removed?		Yes No N/A
	ruction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perforated?		Yes No NA
= 4	-20-2017	Screen removed?		Yes No N/A
Water Well If a Well Consi	ruction Report is available,	Casing left in place?		Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.		Was casing cut off below		Yes No N/A
Construction Type:		Did sealing material rise t		Yes No N/A
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did material settle after 2		Yes No N/A
Other (specify):		If yes, was hole retop  If bentonite chips were us		Yes No N/A
Formation Type:		with water from a known		Yes No N/A
Unconsolidated Formation B	edrock	Required Method of Placing	Sealing Material	
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casi	ng Diameter (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravit	y Conductor Pipe	-Pumped
15	2	Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips)	Other (Explain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casi	ng Depth (ft.)	Sealing Materials		
8	15	Neat Cement Grout	Con	ncrete
		Sand-Cement (Concre	te) Grout Ben	itonite Chips
Was well annular space grouted?	No Unknown	For Monitoring Wells and Mo	nitoring Well Borehole:	s Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	/ater (feet)	Bentonite Chips	Bentonite -	Cement Grout
3	6	Granular Bentonite		Sand Slurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole		From (fL) To (fL)	lo. Yards, Sacks Seala Volume (circle one)	
bentonte de	-01	Surface 15	11/2 bay	Ivida vveigitt
OEU - acto			+	
6. Comments				
7. Supervision of Work			DNR	Use Only
The state of the s	icense # Date of Fillin	ng & Sealing or Verification	Date Received	Noted By
Meridien Esw. Cilty	(mm/dd/yyy	y) 4/1/2020		
Street or Route	Tele	ephone Number	Comments	
Z711 N. Elco Rel City Fall Crek W	(	)		
City Stat		Signature of Person Doing Wo	ork	Date Signed
rell crek w	I 54742	M 1.		4-2-2020

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Route to: W.	atershed/Wastewater	Waste Management	MONITORING WELL CONSTRU
Re	mediation/Redevelopment (	Other	Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
Donald Store (forms)	ocal Grid Location of Well	ft. □ E.	Well Name MW-3A
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No. L	ocal Grid Origin	( ) or Well Location (	Wis. Unique Well No. DNR Well II
	. Plane ft N, ction Location of Waste/Source		Date Well Installe 1 20 20 1
Type of Well	1/4 of 1/4 of Sec		Well Installed By: Name (first, last) a
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds. 11	cation of Well Relative to Waste,  Upgradient s Sid  Downgradient n No	egradient	PSI
	© ft MSL	1. Cap and lock?	☑ Yes □
	2_ft. MSL	2. Protective cover pi	
		a. Inside diameter.	_1_2
C. Land surface elevation	2_fr. MSL	b. Length:	
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MSL o	n de la	c. Material:	Steel 1
12. USCS classification of soil near screen:	() () ()	d. Additional prote	Other D
	SP D SP	If yes, describe:	
SM SC ML MH CL	T CH D L	11	Bentonite 🗆
Bedrock □		3. Surface scal:	Concrete 🗹
13. Sieve analysis performed?	E No	1	Other 🗆
14. Drilling method used: Rotary	□ 5 0   <b>○ ○ ○</b>	4. Material between w	ell casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Auger	41		Bentonite 19
Other		-	Other 🗆
15. Drilling fluid used: Water □ 0 2 Air		5. Armular space seal:	
Drilling Mud 0 3 None	299		weight Bentonite-sand slurry
		cLbs/gal mud	weight Bentonite slurry
16. Drilling additives used? ☐ Yes [	PNo BB	d % Bentonite	Bentonite-cement grout Dolume added for any of the above
		f How installed:	Tremie
Describe	_   🚆	I. How mistalled:	Tremie pumped
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if required):			6/
		6. Bentonite seal:	a. Benumite granules
		b. D1/4 in. D3/8	in 1/2 in Bentonite chips
Bentomite seal, topft. MSL or _	No   50   41   0   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	/ c	Other 🗆
. Fine sand, top ft. MSL or _	No   50   241   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	7. Fine sand material:	Manufacturer, product name & mesh s
Filter pack, top ft. MSL or _	-2 ft	b. Volume added	ft <sup>3</sup>
. Screen joint, top ft. MSL or _		8. Filter pack material:	Manufacturer, product name & mesh s
Well bottom ft. MSL or	15_ft	<ul><li>b. Volume added</li><li>9. Well casing: Flu</li></ul>	rsh threaded PVC schedule 40 🗹 2
Filter pack, bottom ft. MSL or _	15_0	Flu	sh threaded PVC schedule 80 2 Other 2
Borehole, bottom ft_MSL or _ /		10. Screen material:	PUL Pactory cut 1
Borehole, diameter _ S in.			Continuous slot 0
O.D. well casing in.	\	b. Manufacturer c. Slot size:	0. <u>1</u> i
I.D. well casing _ Z _ in.		d. Slotted length:	
reby certify that the information on this form is tr	ue and correct to the best of my	knowledge	Other 🗆
nature	Firm	- 1	
971	Mendian	Environ ment	el consulting We

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299. Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be

MW-3B

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

	Route to DNR Bureau:			
Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water		Watershed/Wastewater	Remediation/Redevelopment
	Waste Manageme	ent	Other:	
1. Well Location Information		2 Facility	/ Owner Information	
	licap #	Facility Nan	ne	
Taylor Removed Well		Fo.	rmer Donald	Store
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format C	Sada Mathad Cada	Facility ID (F	FID or PWS)	
	TCPS000			
N	SCR002	License/Per	mit/Monitoring #	
	OM OTHO01			
1/4 / Section Town	ship Range E	Original Wel	l Owner	
or Gov't Lot #	N W			
Well Street Address	4	Present Wel	Owner	
W16623 County Ld 1	U		Taylor County ess of Plesent Owner Med Ford WI	
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Addr	ess of Present Owner	
Gitman	54433	City of Dance	view Ford Let	Ct-t-
Subdivision Name	Lot#	City of Prese	MedFord	State ZIP Code
Reason for Removal from Service   WI Unique Well #	of Replacement Well		iner, Screen, Casing & Seali	ng Material
Project closed			piping removed?	Yes No No N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Ir	formation	Liner(s) re		Yes No N/A
Monitoring Well Original Construction		Liner(s) pe		Yes No N/A
Water Well 4-20	2017	Screen rer		Yes No N/A
If a Well Construction	Report is available.	Casing left	In place?	Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.		Was casin	g cut off below surface?	Yes No N/A
Construction Type:			material rise to surface?	Yes No N/A
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug		al settle after 24 hours?	Yes No No N/A
Other (specify):			was hole retopped? chips were used, were they hydrat	Yes No No N/A
Formation Type:			from a known safe source?	Yes No N/A
Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock	İ	Required Met	hod of Placing Sealing Material	
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Dia	meter (in.)	Conduc	tor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pip	e-Pumped
30	Z		ed & Poured Other (Explain	1):
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Dep	oth (ft.)	Sealing Mater		
8 7		Neat Ce	ment Grout	oncrete
		Sand-Ce	ement (Concrete) Grout	entonite Chips
Was well annular space grouted?	No Unknown	or Monitoring	Wells and Monitoring Well Borehol	les Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (f	eet)	Bentonit	e Chips Bentonite	- Cement Grout
22 4.	5	Granular	Bentonite Bentonite	- Sand Slurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Sea	
			Total Straight	e) Mud Weight
bentonte chips		Surface	30 1 bag	
5. Comments				
		THE STATE OF THE S	min Argunio Stroppin in Africa 2000 TASS	
Supervision of Work  Jame of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License	# Date of Filling	g & Sealing o		R Use Only Noted By
Men, dien Erw Colty	(mm/dd/yyyy	, ,	2020	
Street or Route		phone Numbe		
Z711 N. Elco P.l	(	)	And the second s	
State 2		ignature of Pe	rson Doing Work	Date Signed
Z711 N. Elco Al State WI	54742	11	1	4-2-2020

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resource: Route 10: Water	rshed/Wastewater	Waste Management	MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCT
-		Other	Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
	al Grid Location of Well _		Well Name
Donald Store (forme)	FL CS.	ft.	Mw3 13
	l Grid Origin [ (estimated:	or Well Location	Wis. Unique Well No.  DNR Well ID No.
	Long	gor	
E III YE	Long		Date Well Installe of
SI. F	ancfL N	fl.E. S/C/N	-4/20/2017
Type of Well Secti	on Location of Waste/Source	ПЕ	Well Installed By: Name (first, last) and F
Well Code	1/4 of 1/4 of Sec		Joe Black
Local	ion of Well Relative to Waste,		
	Upgradient s ☐ 5id		PSI
	Downgradient n 🗆 Nor		
A. Protective pipe, top elevation	ft MSL	1. Cap and lock?	☑ Yes □ No
B. Well casing, top elevation Q.	ft MSL	2. Protective cover pi	
<b>D.</b> 1		a. Inside diameter.	iin
C. Land surface elevation	ft MSL	b. Length:	ft.
D. Surface seal, bottom ft_MSL or _	fr and it	c. Material:	Steel 0
		<b>X</b>	Other 🗆 🧾
12. USCS classification of soil near screen:	- 1 1 K	d. Additional prote	
GP GM GC GW SW G		If yes, describe:	
SM □ SC □ MLD MH□ CL □ Bedrock □		3, Surface scal:	Bentonite 🗆 30
13. Sieve analysis performed?		3. 54. 1400 5541.	Concrete Ø 01
	No B	\	Other 🗆 💮
14. Drilling method used: Rotary □	50	<ol> <li>Material between w</li> </ol>	rell casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Auger	41   🗯		Bentonite 4 30
Other 🗆			Other 🗆 🚞
	<b>88</b> 88-	5. Annular space seal:	L Granular/Chipped Bentonite 2 33
15. Drilling fluid used: Water 0 2 Air 0	01	bLbs/gal muc	d weight Bentonite-sand slurry 35
Drilling Mud 🗆 0 3 None 🗷		cLbs/gal mud	weight Bentonite slurry [ 31
16. Drilling additives used?	G_   B	d % Bentonite	Bentonite-cement grout 5 0
o. Diming additives used?	**	cF1 3 v	olume added for any of the above
Describe		f. How installed:	Tremie 🗆 01
			Tremie pumped 🗆 2
7. Source of water (attach analysis, if required):			Gravity 1 08
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		6. Bentonite seal:	a. Benunite granules [7] 33
	No 50 41 1 99 40 2 ft. 2 ft. 2 ft.	ь. D1/4 in. D3/8	in. 1/2 in. Bentonite chips 1 32
Bentonite seal, topft. MSL or _ Z	ft.	/ c	Other 🗆
7		7 77	
Fine sand, topft_MSL or _ Z	5 1	7. Fine sand material:	Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
7	1 -3 -50	/ a	
Filter pack, top ft. MSL or _ Z	?ft\ \	b. Volume added	fi <sup>3</sup>
~ ~		8. Filter pack material:	Manufacturef, product name & mesh size
Screen joint, top ft MSL or _25	A.	B	V
***		b. Volume added	ft <sup>3</sup>
Vell bottomft_MSL or _ 3	f_\_		ush threaded PVC schedule 40 M 23
_			ish threaded PVC schedule 80 🔲 24
ilier pack, bottom ft MSL or 30	ft		Other
		10. Screen material:	PVC Other
orehole, bottom ft MSL or _ 35	ft.	a. Screen type:	Factory cut 11
		- control control	Continuous alas I
orehole, diameter _ S in.			
m.		b. Manufacturer	Other 🗆
D. well casing in.	\	c. Slot size:	n 1 ·
m.		d. Slotted length:	0- 2- in.
D. well casing 2 in.		3443	J_ft.
D. well casing in.		11. Backfill material (below	
by certify that the information on this form is true	and approach to the hear of	Ispaniadas	Other 🗆
		Kilowicage.	
thurc .	Firm	Englishmen and L	el consulting UC
911	I Menter	ERVINOE MEST	or CERLETTER LLC

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be sent

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

			Route	to DNR Burea	u:					
Verification Only	of Fill and S	eal		rinking Water		Watershed/	Wastewater	Remediat	ion/Redev	elopment
oution offiny	or r in aria c	Cui	Inv	aste Managen	nent	Other:				
1. Well Location Infor	mation				2 Facil	ty / Owner In	oformation	15		
County	WI Unique Well	# of	Hicap #	CONTRACTOR SERVICES	Facility N	ame				
Taylor	Removed Well				F	- mer	Donald	Store		
	L		0 1		Facility ID	(FID or PWS)				
Latitude / Longitude (see in	istructions)	Format		Method Code GPS008						
		1 00	D	SCR002	License/P	ermit/Monitorin	g #			
	V		MDM	OTH001						
1/4 11/4	Section	Town	nship	Range E	Original W	Vell Owner				
or Gov't Lot #			N	□ w						
Well Street Address					Present W	/ell Owner	Ci si			
W/16623	County	20	14			Tay la	r Count	7		
vveil City, village of Town	1		IVVEII Z	IP Code	Mailing Ac	dress of Prese	nt Owner			
Gitman			54	1433			TI WY			
Subdivision Name		,	Lot #		City of Pre	Med F	Ford	State Z	IP Code	
Reason for Removal from S	ervice   WI U	nique Well	# of Rep	lacement Well			en, Casing & Se	aling Materia	1	
Project Close	20				Pump a	nd piping remov	ved?	Yes	s No	N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well		orehole l	nforma	ition		removed?		Yes	No	N/A
Monitoring Well				nm/dd/yyyy)		perforated?		Yes		N/A
Water Well	(	9-10	-10	997		removed?		Yes		N/A
				is available,	Casing	eft in place?		Yes	No	UN/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please at	tach.			Was cas	sing cut off belo	w surface?	Yes	No	N/A
Construction Type:						ing material rise		Yes		N/A
Drilled Dri	iven (Sandpoint)		Dug			erial settle after		Yes		N/A
Other (specify):						s, was hole reto	used, were they hy	Yes	No	W N/A
Formation Type:						er from a knowr		Yes	No	N/A
Unconsolidated Formati	ion [	Bedroc	k		Required M	ethod of Placin	g Sealing Material			
Total Well Depth From Groun	nd Surface (ft.)	Casing Dia	ameter (	n.)	Cond	uctor Pipe-Grav	rity Conductor	r Pipe-Pumped		
14			7_			ened & Poured onite Chips)	Other (Exp	olain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	-	Casing De	pth (ft.)		Sealing Ma					
8		11	4		Neat	Cement Grout		Concrete		
3		-			Sand-	Cement (Concr	rete) Grout	Bentonite Chip	os	
Was well annular space groute	ed?	Yes	No	Unknown	For Monitor	ing Wells and M	Monitoring Well Bor	eholes Only:		
f yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	to Water	(feet)		Bento	nite Chips	Bento	onite - Cement G	Grout	
1-3		5.	(		Granu	lar Bentonite	Bento	onite - Sand Slur	ту	
5. Material Used to Fill V	Vell / Drillbok				From (ft.)	To (fL)	No. Yards, Sacks		Mix Ratio	
And the state of t	Harry Control Commence of the Control						Volume (circle	e one)	Mud Wei	ght
ben	toute	chips	>		Surface	14	1/2 bag			
i. Comments										
		A STATE OF THE PART AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF					BORLES SOLER STREET		
	CONT. LONG LAND CONT. TO SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVI	The production and beauty as	The Control of the Control							
<ul> <li>Supervision of Work</li> <li>lame of Person or Firm Doing</li> </ul>		a Licens	e #	Date of Filli	ng & Sealing	or Verification	Date Received	ONR Use Onl		
Meridien Enul		5   106/15	- · · ·	(mm/dd/yy)	/	12020				
treet or Route	V				ephone Num		Comments		-	Control and S
Z711 N. E	ico nel			(	)					
ity		State	ZIP Cod		Signature of	Person Doing V	Vork	Date Sig		
Z711 N. El ity Fall Cra	ek	WI	54	742	P	1-1-		4-2	2-20	20

144. Wire State. failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of not less than \$10, nor more than \$5,000 for each day of violation. In accordance

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

	5 app. 5p. 14t6 2. (1, 5.1156	Route to DNR Bureau		31)1100011.	
		Drinking Water	Watershed/Wa	actowator	Remediation/Redevelopment
Verification Only	of Fill and Seal			astewater	remediation/Redevelopment
		Waste Manageme	ent Other:		
1. Well Location Inform	nation		2. Facility / Owner Info	rmation	
	WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Name	- : ^ .	61
Taylor	Removed Well		Former	Donald S	otere
Latitude / Longitude (see in:	-trustiana) Tarmet	Code Mathed Code	Facility ID (FID or PWS)		
Landue / Longitude (see ins		TCDC000	,		
	N	DD GP3000	License/Permit/Monitoring #	#	
	w	DDM OTHO01			
1/4/1/4 1/4	Section Tow	nship Range E	Original Well Owner		
or Gov't Lot #					
Well Street Address		N L W	Present Well Owner		
	0 100	1:	Taylor Mailing Address of Present Med For	County	
W/6623	County Ld	IU	Mailing Address of Present	Owner	
Well City, Village or Town	V	Well ZIP Code 54433	MADUES	WI	
Gilman			City of Present Owner	Sta	ite ZIP Code
Subdivision Name		Lot #	Med Fo		DI ZIF Code
					The state of the s
Reason for Removal from Se		# of Replacement Well	4. Pump, Liner, Screen Pump and piping removed		
Project Close	· cl			u!	Yes No NA
3. Filled & Sealed Well			Liner(s) removed?		Yes No N/A
Monitoring Well		n Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perforated?		Yes No N/A
	6-10	-1997	Screen removed?		Yes No N/A
Water Well			Casing left in place?		Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.	on Report is available,	Was casing cut off below	surface?	Yes No N/A
Construction Type:			Did sealing material rise to	o surface?	Tyes No TN/A
	ven (Conducint)	Dua	Did material settle after 24	1 hours?	Yes No N/A
	ven (Sandpoint)	Dug	If yes, was hole retopp	ped?	Yes No TN/A
Other (specify):			If bentonite chips were use		
Formation Type:			with water from a known s		Yes No N/A
Unconsolidated Formati	on Bedroo	k	Required Method of Placing	Sealing Material	
Total Well Depth From Groun	d Surface (ft.) Casing D	iameter (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity	Conductor Pipe-	Pumped
36		Z	Screened & Poured	Other (Explain):	
			(Bentonite Chips)	Other (Explain).	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing D		Sealing Materials		V
8	36	5	Neat Cement Grout	Cond	crete
		7	Sand-Cement (Concrete	e) Grout Bent	onite Chips
Was well annular space groute	ed? Yes	No Unknown	For Monitoring Wells and Mo	nitoring Well Boreholes	Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Water	(feet)	Bentonite Chips	Bentonite -	Cement Grout
29	7	-	Granular Bentonite	Bentonite - S	Sand Slurry
				o. Yards, Sacks Sealar	
5. Material Used to Fill V	Vell / Drillhole		From (ft.) To (ft.)	Volume (circle one)	
ben	toute chip	5	Surface 36	1 14 609.	5
6. Comments					
7. Supervision of Work					Jse Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing	Filling & Sealing Licen	The second secon	1 1	Date Received	Noted By
Meridien Eswil	sity	(mm/dd/yyy	1) 4/1/2020		
Street or Route		Tele	phone Number	Comments	
Z711 N. El	co Ild	(	)	year a series of the series of	
City	State		ignature of Person Doing Wo	ork	Date Signed
Z711 N. El Fall Com	EK WI	54742	1/1-		4-2-2020

partificit of Natural Resources						
Facility/Project Name	Grid Location		1	ell Name	0	
cility License, Permit or Monitoring Number		ft 🗆 1	110		PZ-800 Number DNR	
cality License, Permit of Montioning Number		ft. [] i	E. 🗆 W. 📅	R Ouide well	Number DNK	Well Numb
Tope of Well Water Table Observation Well 11	Section Location		D	are Well Installed		
Piezometer 212	1/4 of	1/4 of Section _			mm a a	<del></del>
Distance Well Is From Waste/Source Boundary	TN. R		W	ell installed By:	(Person's Name and	i Firm)
ft.	Location of Well Relative	E to Waste/Source	2	Jerry	Ether	
Well A Point of Enforcement Std. Application!	☐ Upgradient	☐ Sidegradi	ent	Giles	5	
☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Downgradient	☐ Not Know			Enjineeri	
A. Protective pipe, top elevation fr	MSL		Cap and lock? Protective con		Ø	YS D N
. Well casing, top elevation ft	MSL	180/2	2. Inside diam			K 0:
C. Land surface elevation	MSL		b. Length:			1.0
		1000	c Material:		Su	# M 0
. Surface seal, bottom ft. MSL or	- "	X				= 0
12. USCS classification of soil near screen:	1	N. S. S.	d. Additional	protection?	// X	Co D No
	/ /	IN /	If yes, desc	ribe ExpA	noAble CA	
□ Betrock		3.	Surface seal:		Benton	
13. Sieve analysis attached?	, \					= <b>X</b> 0
4. Drilling method used: Rotary 5	o \	4.	Material between	en well casing an	ad protective pipe:	a u <u>w</u>
Hollow Stem Auger 🕱 4	1 \				7. 7.	ite 3
Other [1]	1 9 9 P. O. ft.	3. 4.			Armular space se	ज्यं 🗆
5. Drilling fluid used: Water   02 Air   0	1					
Drilling Mud 1 03 None 5 9	9	5.			Granular Bentoni	
					Bentonite-sand ship	
6. Drilling additives used?  Yes No			% Be	ntonite F	Bentonite shun	y 2 3
			50 GAL	volume adde	d for any of the above	re
7. Source of water (attach analysis):	-		How installed:			ie Z O
7. Source of water (analy analysis).		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100			Tranie pumpe	d 🗶 0:
		<b>X</b>			Gravit	
4 1/67 5		6.1	Bentonite seal:		Benevie granule	= 🗆 33
. Bentonite seal, top ft_MSL or			Re- L	-6 5/UR	in. Bentonite pelle	3 2
Fine sand, top ft MSL or 29	Of E	<b>A</b> / 7.1	me sand mate	rial: W—Fa—	er, product name an	
	01 01 ft	7. 1	#45-5	5 Red E	I'M T	a mesa 512
Filter pack, top ft_ MSL or	DO ft	<b>当</b> / v	Volume added	50165	_#	-
7.		8.1		erial: Manufactu	a, product name an	d mesh siz
. Well screen, top ft_ MSL or _ 3/	io m		平30	Red F	The same of the sa	_
Well screen, bottom fr. MSL or 3 (2	20 6	. 7	Volume added	150 165	The state of the s	tr 22
Well screen, bottom IL MSL or _ 3 C	20 1	9. \	Well casing:		ed PVC schedule 40 ed PVC schedule 80	
Filter pack, bottom ft. MSL or 30	Oft_			I IIIII III CAL	Other	-
	0111	10.5	creen material	Pu		
Borehole, bottom ft MSL or 36	O fr		creen types		Factory cu	
			1983		Cominuous sio	
Borehole, diameter _ 8.2 in.		1		A	Othe	
77.				Diederh		10.
O.D. well casing _2.34 in.			lot size: lotted length:		,	1.10 in 5.0ft
		1		(below filter pac	k): None	
D mell come		II. D		(oran a must bec	Other	
LD. well casing						A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
	orm is true and cor	rect to the be	st of my kn	owiedae.		
LD. well casing _2.0_ in.  hereby certify that the information on this formation	orm is true and cor		est of my kn	owiedge.		